PART A

5107

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S Evergreen Fark Dr SW, PO Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250 Telephone (360) 664-1222 — Fax (360) 586-1181

5/24/14

Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority //-34				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	N FOK PERMII and Common Carder Brokers)			
A PART OF THE PART	ALESSIC ON LAST SERVICE CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PA			
Reception Number: Safety: (W.)	Cerrier ID#: Ga			
111 0268 200 02 Insurance;	Employee: /			
是一个工作。	BESK (Chroteory)			
New Common Carrier Permit Authority, or Transfer of Existing Permit Number	Extension of Common Carrier Permit Authority			
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES ONLY	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, Including ARMORED CAR SERVICE			
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORDED CAR SERVICE	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, Including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS			
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS.	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, Including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE			
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, INCLUDING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 3173 ARMORED CAR SERVICE				
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF GANCELLED COMMO (Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation)	Auth #:			
(Me)≥(01±)	ANAMENT .			
☐ Check ☐ Money Order ☐ Amex ☐ Discover ☐	Mastercard VIsa Expiration Date			
	statement, certify that the following information is true and correct, half of the applicant, and that all information on file is current and			
Name (printed): Roberta Reyes Stanature: Robet Run	Date: 5/29/15			
Signature: Kolot Ruger	Title: Owner			
Section of the sectio	and Allin Articles			
CC#: 63580 US DOT# 1868746	WA UNIFIED BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #:			
APPLICANT NAME: Reyes Ranch LLC	PHONE#: 569 670 3728			
d/b/a:	FAX#: 509 663-6611			
BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS: (street address, P.O. Box) 7850 HWY 97	Please for Back			
(city, state, zip) Wenatchee Wa 988				
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street address, if different)				
. 4				

Received Time—May. 29. —2015—11:14AM—No. 9308-图图写《印篇图》的图》图82年《记述的》表现创新日本图象 D PARTNERSHIP PO CORPORATION (LP, LLP, LLC) STATE OF INCORPORATION NAME **ADDRESS** STOCK DISTRIBUTION OR PERCENTAGE OF SHARE 7850 HWY97A Wenatchee Wa 98801 。 一個公民的目的人包含語言自由的自己的語句目目記 Complete this section if you are transferring an existing permit to a new owner. List name of current permit holder and permit number to be transferred. The current permit holder must sign below to authorize the transfer of the permit number NAME ON PERMIT: PERMIT NUMBER: Signature of current permit holder Date 於母母於在於國際學院的 (2011年) [2011年 [2011年] [2011年] [2011年] [2011年] [2011年] [2011年] ☐ You will not haul M/You will not hau! You will haul ☐ You will hau! hazardous materials in any hazardeus materials in hazardous materials hazardous materials quantity. You will only any quantity. You will requiring \$1 million In requiring \$5 million in operate vehicles with a operate vehicles with a **Public Liability and** Public Liability and GWWR of less than 10,000 abruoq 000,01 fd RWVD Property Damage Property Damage pounds. You must obtain or more. You must obtain Insurance. You must insurance. You must \$300,000 in Public Liability \$750,000 in Public Liability complete Part C, Sections complete Part C. and Property Damage and Property Damage 1 and 2. Sections 1 and 2. Insurance. You do not Insurance. You must need to complete Part B. complete Part B. 一一一一一直的一种意义是所有这些国际,我们的特色的更加的国际。 UNIT# LICENSE# VIN# STATE B 64 6671 1FUX50YB2W4913546 علمه لزا B57096P FUPCSEBIW919538 wash. FUJA6CK55LN 68 678 wash wash l, as applicant, understand that th€ filing of this application does not in Itself constitute authority to → operate and that no operations may be conducted until a permit is received from the Commission. I hereby declare and affirm that the information contained in this application is true to the best of my knowledge and belief, 5/29/15

PART B

SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY FOR ALL APPLICANTS THAT OPERATE A VEHICLE OVER 10,000 GVWR

Companies applying to transport any commodity must complete this survey.

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA) regulations in the Code of Federal Regulations at 49 CFR. The requirement to comply with current FMCSR is mandated by the Washington State Patrol (WSP) in its rules, Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 446-65.

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors. These include, but are not limited to:

Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, www.wtatrucking.com, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650.

 J. J. Keller & Associates, inc., 3003 V. Breezewood Land Williamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Blvd, Port US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NV 	e, Neenah. WI 54957, www.ljkeller.com, (877) 564-2333. Iland, OR 97230-5030. www.wlbtraffic.com, (503) 236-1183. N, Washington, DC 20401, www.gpo.gov, (856) 512-1800.
to design the second	
Name: Roberta Reyes	Position: Owner
 weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pour Is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, 	motor vehicle is a vehicle that: ounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle ands or more; or
Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requand alcohol testing program as required by FMCSA in 4 in WAC 446-65-010.	
South and the second	uso (CEU) est programa de la composición del composición de la com
Name: Roberta Reyes	Position: Owner
a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:	eington State Department of Licensing. The definition of counds that includes a lowed unit with a gross vehicle ands or more; or

is of any size and is used to tansport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under

1199899609 08:11 9107/67/90

hazardous materials regulations.

		9308 .0	N_MAPI:11-210292.yaM_	÷9mi⊤ b9vi
		ห <u>างในสมเ</u> อาหรือสู่อากสม		
lame: Roberta	Keyes	Position:	dures	
enicles as required by H reclusively in intrastate c	·MCSR Part 391.51 a commerce within Was	ind by the WSP in WAC 4 shington have limited exer	ach employee authorized to o 46-65-010. Owner/operators options. Owners/operators th and any other driver that they	that work
0 1	CITY	Es il presente de la comp		
ame: Roberta	Keyes	Position;	owner	
ach company must mair hicle as required by the	ntain true and accura FMCSA in 49 CFR,	te hours of service record Part 395.1(e) and by the t	s for each individual that driv WSP in WAC 446-65-010.	es a motor
	TE William Mening	रिकार किया है। स्टिकार किया के स्टिकार के स्टिकार किया के स्टिकार के स्टिकार के स्टिकार के स्टिकार के स्टिकार के स्टिकार के स	Namas .	·왕조(() 14년() () () () () () () () () () () () () () (
ame: Roberta	0	Position:	OWNer	
A record of companies must condu	inspection; repairs and periodic inspection	and maintenance Indicatin	nance operations to be perfo g their date and nature. SA in 49 CFR, Part 396.17 a	
SP in WAC 446-65-010.	•			
		Signation of		
		stand my responsibili which apply to my ope	ty as a motor carrier and erations.	l will
Relut &	Ruju		s/2015	
mature of applicant			Date	
		,	·	
	•		•	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7		

Form E UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Filed with the WASHINGTON UTILITIES & TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION-OPERATIONS DIVISION (hereinafter called Commission) of PO BOX 47250, OLYMPIA, WA 98504

This is to certify, that the United Financial Casualty Company (hereinafter called Company) of PO BOX 94739, CLEVELAND, OH 44101 has issued to REYES RANCH LLC of 7850 HWY 97A, WENATCHEE, WA 98801-0000 a policy or policies of insurance effective from 06/02/2015 12:01 A.M. standard time at the address of the insured stated in said policy or policies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, which, by attachment of the Uniform Motor Carrier Bodily Injury and Property Damage Liability Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property damage liability insurance covering the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in which the Commission has jurisdiction or regulations promulgated in accordance therewith.

Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Commission a duplicate original of said policy or policies and all endorsements thereon.

This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effected by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days notice in writing to the State Commission, such thirty (30) days notice to commence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Commission.

Countersigned at 6300 WILSON MILLS, MAYFIELD VILLAGE, OH 44143

this 3rd day of June, 2015

Insurance Company File No. CA 02507041

(Policy Number)

(Authorized Company Representative)

MC1633a(08/99)

IRB3539B

CORD

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

· DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

6/3/2015

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

certificate holder in lieu of such endor	semen	IT(S).	CONTA	CT :_ :			
PRODUCER			NAME: CERTS DEP I				
RIS Insurance Services P. O. Box 1059			PHONE (A/C, No, Ext):360-293-2135 FAX (A/C, No):				
Anacortes WA 98221			E-MAIL ADDRE	SS:			
		,		INS	BURER(S) AFFOI	RDING COVERAGE	NAIC#
			INSURE	RA:BERKS	HIRE HATH	AWAY	35939
INSURED	UPTO	W-1	INSURER B:				
UPTOWN TRANSPORT INC			INSURER C:				
4540 S WASHINGTON ST			INSURER D :				
TACOMA WA 98409			INSURER E:				
			INSURER F:				
		ATE NUMBER: 354696064				REVISION NUMBER:	
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RICERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	EQUIRE PERTA	EMENT, TERM OR CONDITION LIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDI IES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE SUBRI	OF AN'	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIE REDUCED BY	OR OTHER S DESCRIBE PAID CLAIMS	DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO	CT TO WHICH THIS DIALL THE TERMS,
INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSR V		· ·	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	
GENERAL LIABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		·				PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR		·				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$
						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							\$
A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		02TRM012113-01		4/9/2015	4/9/2016	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,000,000
ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
ALLOWNED SCHEDULED						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
THE DATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA						(1.01.00.00.00)	\$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR	1					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$
EXCESS LIAB CLAMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$
DED RETENTION\$	1						\$
WORKERS COMPENSATION						WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER	
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$
A CARGO		02TRM012113-01		4/9/2015	4/9/2016	(\$250,000 LIMIT
PHYSICAL DAMAGE		0211#W012110 01		11012010			COMP & COLL
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LEC /#	Hook ACORD 101 Additional Domestic	Sahr dul-	if more enges in	required)		
				,	,		
CERTIFICATE HOLDER			CANO	ELLATION		· ·	
WUTC			SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.				
PO BOX 47250							
OLYMPIA WA 98504			AUTHO	RIZED REPRESE	NTATIVE		

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.